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Where did it all go wrong?
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Value

* People don't value life insurance for what it is worth
* People don't value financial services brands

* People are sceptical about value for money from
insurers

tap
water
is, on
average,
500 times
cheaper than
bottled water.”
boycott the
bottle.
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Life insurance: uninteresting and unengaging

Consumer attitudes toward and involvement in
life insurance

u Disagree strongly W Agree somewhat ™ Agree strongly

Satisfied with insurance providers
Feel loyal toward providers
Have a real interest in life insurance

Know a lot about life insurance

Source: Accenture Global Consumer Survey 2010. n=1300

It could get even harder

Attitudes about life insurance GenY Gen X Boomers

b.1981-86 b.1965-80 h.1946-64
Most people need life insurance — agree 63% 75% 73%
Life insurance is the best protection — 60% 71% 71%
agree

Source: LIMRA. Protecting the futures: life insurance and Gen X &Y, 2008
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Value

| think we would all have a similar understanding of what
someone means when they say “it was good value for
money”

* BUT

* We need to split this up into

economvae | .7, | “emotonivaue |
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The Economic Value of Insurance

» 35 year old male
- Non-smoker e —

o 14
+ Best “class” of life '!;'cr; N
* United Kingdom J E%‘“ Y
(from moneysupermarket.com) g—
* £500,000/ £47.33 (level term 40 years)
<
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The Economic Value of Insurance

* Die at age 85

* “Value” of premiums £ 28,398
* “Value” of claim £ 500,000

The Economic Value of Insurance

* Die at age 85
* Present value of premiums £ 12,423

* Present value of claim £ 70,356
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The Economic Value of Insurance

* Die age 45

* Present Value of premiums £ 4,691
£ 337,782

* Present Value of claim

What did we do?
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Gen Re Consumer Survey

= Behaviour compared to other goods
= Runin 3 countries
= July to September 2011

Demographic

Age Profile Household Type
35% 60%
30% 50%
25%
20% 40%
15% 30%
10% 20%
5%
0% 10%
Under 25to 35to 45to 55to Over 0%
age25 34 44 54 64 age 64 P P+D S S+D
Income =AUS Occupation
60% mSA 100%
50% o
40% "UK 8%
30% 60%
20% 40%
10%
0% 20%
Lowest  Medium  Highest ) Non 0%
disclosed

Fin Home Manual Office Light
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What insurance do you have?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

\ mAUS
I mSA
d I

= UK

l

Motor Home Health Life Disability

Do you know how much insurance you have?

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Don't Know Don't Know I intend to buy
what | Have  whatlam  more in next
paying 12 months
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Top Financial Concerns
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Where would you spend extra disposable
income?

40% -
35%
30% |
250 -
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Reasons not to buy insurance

35% -
30% -
25% -
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LIFE INSURANCE
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Brand Loyalty

70%

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

% Likely to buy the same brand

|I|I[

Car

Car Ins LifeIns PMP

In SA the brand loyalty for life Insurance is

38%

Brand Choice

Range of “Price “ for
UK 42%
SA 24%

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

Life Insurance: m Ease of purchase
B Recommendation

= Features, Price, Brand

0%
Car

1)

PC Carlns LifeIns
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Likely to recommend a brand

70% +

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -

Personal recommendation is the
most important factor to choose a brand for
life insurance, and yet it is the commodity
least likely to be recommended

SA at 28%
I I I UK at 10%
PC | | | TV X

Car Ins PMP Life Ins

Car

Effectiveness of advertising - Effective

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

| UK/AUS: 5% and 6%
7 Car | | | | |

Car Computer Life Portable Television
insurance insurance music
player
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Understanding features - Easy

90% - .
SA : 51% "easy" despite most

complex products.

80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

0% -

Car PMP TV PC Car Ins Lifelns

Ease of purchase - Easy

90% 1 UK: Lowest at 32%
80% -

70% -
60% -
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Car PMP TV PC

Car Ins Lifelns
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Where would you start if buying insurance?

25%
In SA:

Phone Advisor highest - 27%

20% -

In UK:

15% 1 Online Search highest - 27%

10% -

5% -

0% -
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How are you most likely to complete the
transaction?

90% - (the evolution in distribution)
80% mAUS

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

u SA

In person Mail Online Telephone Smartphone
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High Performance Insurer of the Future

The consumerisation of IT
Increasing risk and regulation

Changing consumer behaviour
Shifting competitive landscape

From an Accenture publication “The Point” Vol 11, No. 2

What should we do differently?
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The Emotional value of Insurance

We have to tap into the emotional side of insurance....

Questions or comments?

Expressions of individual views by
members of The Actuarial Profession
and its staff are encouraged.

The views expressed in this presentation
are those of the presenter.
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Disclaimer

This presentation is protected by copyright. All the information contained in it has been
very carefully researched and compiled to the best of our knowledge. Nevertheless, no
responsibility is accepted for its accuracy, completeness or currency. In particular, this
information does not constitute legal advice and cannot serve as a substitute for such
advice. It may not be duplicated or forwarded without the prior consent of the Gen Re.
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